

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 1010 of 2023****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* JAGDISH SAHU****Order Sheet**

28/04/2026	Dr. Sourabh Kumar Pande, learned Additional Advocate General for the State. The present CRMP has been tagged with ACQA No. 328 of 2023 and ACQA No. 158 of 2023 by order dated 13.02.2024. When the matter is taken up for consideration today, it has pointed out that the present case pertains to an offence under Section 307 of the IPC, whereas the aforesaid two acquittal appeals pertain to offences under Section 354 of the IPC and the offence under the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. Thus,

the present CRMP has been inadvertently tagged with the aforesaid acquittal appeals.

Accordingly, the office is directed to de-tag the present CRMP from the aforesaid acquittal appeals, verify the same, and place the matter before the appropriate Bench in the next week.

Sd/-

(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)

Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)

Chief Justice